[No. 256, A.]

[Published April 10, 1882.]

## CHAPTER 202.

AN ACT in relation to the entry of judgments in certain cases.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Entry of judgments in certain cases.

SECTION 1. Whenever the finding of a court shall be filed or the verdict of a jury shall be rendered in any cause, it shall be the duty of the successful party in the cause to enter and perfect the judgment upon such finding or verdict within sixty days after the filing of the finding or the rendition of the verdict. case the success'ul party shall neglect to perfect the judgment within the time aforesaid, it shall be the duty of the clerk of the court to prepare and enterthe proper judgment, but without costs to either party; and the neglect or failure of the successful party to enter and perfect judgment as bereinbefore required, shall be deemed a waiver of his right to the accrued costs in the action; provided, that whenever from any cause there shall be a stay of proceedings after the filing of the findings or after verdict, such judgment may be perfected as hereinbefore provided at any time after thirty days from the expiration of such stay of proceedings.

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force

from and after its passage and publication.

Approved March 24, 1882.

[No. 263, A.]

[Published April 13, 1882.]

## CHAPTER 203.

AN ACT to repeal chapter 873 of the private and local laws of the year 1871, entitled an act to incorporate the village of Winneconne in the county of Winnebago.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Repealed.

SECTION 1. Chapter 373 of the private and local laws of the vear 1871, entitled "an act to incorporate the village of Winneconne in the county of Winnebago," is hereby repealed.

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved March 24, 1882.